2.4.6 - Other Library Fees

Inter library loans from a Queensland public library

Library Bags
Youth and children’s activities (unless fully funded by First 5 Forever or similar)
Per Child

Seminars, workshops or special events
As per event costs.

2.4.11 - Art Gallery

Commission on sales from exhibitions

Exhibition (if a combined exhibition the fee will be shared between the exhibitors)
Opening function

Gallery curated local exhibition - per artist

Each individual artist to pay.

2.5 - Saleyards - Laidley

2.5.1 - Yard Fees
Per Head.

Cattle
Per Head

Calves
Infrastructure Replacement Levy

2.5.2 - Other Fees

New Agents Application Fee
One off payment.

Annual Saleyard Permit (Renewal)
Agents Fees
Per Sale.

Registered Stud Sale Access Fee

All cattle must have registration papers.
Dipping Fees

Per Head

Minimum Charge

Holding Fees
Per Head, Per day or part thereof.

Open & Closing of Saleyards
Weekends or Public Holidays.

Disposal of Deceased Animal
per head

continued on next page ...

Year 24/25

Fee
(incl. GST)

Free cost to Y
request an Inter-
library-loan from

a Qld Public
library.
$2.00 Y
$5.00 Y
Per event costs Y

20% of sales Y
$200.00 Y
$200.00 Y
$35.00 Y
$7.50 Y
$4.50 Y
$0.50 Y
$3,131.00 Y
$1,200.00 Y
$788.00 Y
$730.00 Y
$3.00 Y
$231.00 Y
$0.80 Y
$344.00 Y
$139.00 Y
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Year 24/25

Fee
(incl. GST)

2.5.2 - Other Fees [continued]

Sale of Animal Waste $12.00 Y
Sale of Animal Waste (waste is to be loaded and transported at the purchasers own expense and risk) — per box trailer or ute load

2.5.3 - Advertisement Fees

Style One - Height (peak 900mm, sides 600mm) x Width 4,800mm $1,500.00 Y
Style Two - Height 810mm x Width 950mm $700.00 Y
Style Three - Height 900mm x Width 7,700mm $1,000.00 Y

2.6 - Waste Disposal

The Queensland state waste levy where applicable is applied in addition to the fees and charges listed below.

2.6.1 - All Regional Landfill & Transfer Stations
Domestic Waste
General Waste

General Waste excludes gas cylinders, tyres, asbestos, contaminated soil, dead animals, refrigeration/freezer/
air conditioning units with gas & electronic waste.

Fixed Charges

Per Unit.
Up to 0.24m3 (240 litres) per person and/or per vehicle each day (only applies to LVRC residents) No Charge Y
Sedan, SUV, Station Wagon, > 0.24m3 (240 litres) $10.00 Y
Trailer (maximum size 6x4) $16.00 Y
Where a trailer 6X4 has extended sides (eg cage or hungry boards) then the operator shall assess the load to determine if the
volume moves into the trailer > 6 X 4 (non-commercial) category at which point the higher rate will apply.
Ute $16.00 Y
Trailer >6x4 (non commercial) $26.00 Y
Where a trailer is > 6 X 4 carrying less waste that would fit into a 6 x 4 trailer, then the Trailer (maximum size 6 X 4) fee applies.
Ute plus Trailer (maximum size 6x4) $26.00 Y

Variable Charges

Per tonne/per cubic metre
Truck or Trailer (greater than 6X4) - Domestic Waste $66.00 Y
Per cubic metre charge if weigh bridge not available. Domestic Quantity of Waste to landfill greater than 6 x 4
Truck or Trailer (greater than 6X4) - Domestic Waste $152.00 Y

Per tonne charge if weighbridge is available. Domestic Quantity of Waste to landfill greater than 6 x 4

Green Waste - Uncontaminated

Must NOT contain general waste, steel, plastic, concrete, building products, milled/treated timber, soil, mud,
etc otherwise general waste fees apply.

Sedan, SUV, Station Wagon or Trailer (maximum size 8x5) and Ute No Charge Y
Truck or Trailer (greater than 8x5) $30.00 Y
Per cubic metre charge if weigh bridge not available. Domestic quantity of green waste greater than 8 x 5
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