Year 24/25 Fee GST (incl. GST)

2.4.6 - Other Library Fees

Inter library loans from a Queensland public library	Free cost to request an Inter- library-loan from a Qld Public library.	Y
Library Bags	\$2.00	Υ
Youth and children's activities (unless fully funded by First 5 Forever or similar)	\$5.00	Υ
Per Child		
Seminars, workshops or special events	Per event costs	Υ
As per event costs.		

2.4.11 - Art Gallery

Commission on sales from exhibitions	20% of sales	Υ
Exhibition (if a combined exhibition the fee will be shared between the exhibitors)	\$200.00	Υ
Opening function	\$200.00	Υ
Gallery curated local exhibition - per artist	\$35.00	Υ
Each individual artist to pay.		

2.5 - Saleyards - Laidley

2.5.1 - Yard Fees

Per Head.

Cattle	\$7.50	Υ
Per Head		
Calves	\$4.50	Υ
Infrastructure Replacement Levy	\$0.50	Υ

2.5.2 - Other Fees

New Agents Application Fee	\$3,131.00	Υ
One off payment.		
Annual Saleyard Permit (Renewal)	\$1,200.00	Υ
Agents Fees	\$788.00	Υ
Per Sale.		
Registered Stud Sale Access Fee	\$730.00	Υ
All cattle must have registration papers.		
Dipping Fees	\$3.00	Υ
Per Head		
Minimum Charge	\$231.00	Υ
Holding Fees	\$0.80	Υ
Per Head, Per day or part thereof.		
Open & Closing of Saleyards	\$344.00	Υ
Weekends or Public Holidays.		
Disposal of Deceased Animal	\$139.00	Υ
per head		

Year 24/25 Fee GS⁻ (incl. GST)

2.5.2 - Other Fees [continued]

Name

Sale of Animal Waste	\$12.00	Υ	
Sale of Animal Waste (waste is to be loaded and transported at the purchasers own expense and risk) – per box trailer or ute load			

2.5.3 - Advertisement Fees

Style One - Height (peak 900mm, sides 600mm) x Width 4,800mm	\$1,500.00	Υ
Style Two - Height 810mm x Width 950mm	\$700.00	Υ
Style Three - Height 900mm x Width 7,700mm	\$1,000.00	Υ

2.6 - Waste Disposal

The Queensland state waste levy where applicable is applied in addition to the fees and charges listed below.

2.6.1 - All Regional Landfill & Transfer Stations

Domestic Waste

General Waste

General Waste excludes gas cylinders, tyres, asbestos, contaminated soil, dead animals, refrigeration/freezer/air conditioning units with gas & electronic waste.

Fixed Charges

Per Unit.

Up to 0.24m3 (240 litres) per person and/or per vehicle each day (only applies to LVRC residents)	No Charge	Υ
Sedan, SUV, Station Wagon, > 0.24m3 (240 litres)	\$10.00	Υ
Trailer (maximum size 6x4)	\$16.00	Υ
Where a trailer $6X4$ has extended sides (eg cage or hungry boards) then the operator shall assess the volume moves into the trailer $> 6 \times 4$ (non-commercial) category at which point the higher rate will app		ie
Ute	\$16.00	Υ
Trailer >6x4 (non commercial)	\$26.00	Υ
Where a trailer is > 6 X 4 carrying less waste that would fit into a 6 x 4 trailer, then the Trailer (maximum size 6 X 4) fee applies.		
Ute plus Trailer (maximum size 6x4)	\$26.00	Υ

Variable Charges

Per tonne/per cubic metre

Truck or Trailer (greater than 6X4) - Domestic Waste	\$66.00	Υ
Per cubic metre charge if weigh bridge not available. Domestic Quantity of Waste to landfill greater than 6 x 4		
Truck or Trailer (greater than 6X4) - Domestic Waste	\$152.00	Υ
Per tonne charge if weighbridge is available. Domestic Quantity of Waste to landfill greater than 6 x 4		

Green Waste - Uncontaminated

Must NOT contain general waste, steel, plastic, concrete, building products, milled/treated timber, soil, mud, etc otherwise general waste fees apply.

Sedan, SUV, Station Wagon or Trailer (maximum size 8x5) and Ute	No Charge	Υ
Truck or Trailer (greater than 8x5)	\$30.00	Υ
Per cubic metre charge if weigh bridge not available. Domestic quantity of green waste greater than 8 x 5		